Cash held in foreign currency (474,863) (781,469) - - -
 Net statement of financial
position exposure (242,748) (214,580) 216,137 441,368 4,135

QBiotics Group Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

52

20.  Financial instruments (continued)

(d) Market risk (continued)

(i) Currency risk (continued)

 The following significant exchange rates have been applied:

 Year-end spot rate 2022 2021

 USD to AUD 1.4516 1.3301
 GBP to AUD 1.7634 1.8420
 EUR to AUD 1.5177 1.5823
 CHF to AUD 1.5214 1.4430
 SEK to AUD 0.1416 0.1558

 Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening/(weakening) of the United States Dollar, Euro, British Pound, and Swiss
Franc against the Australian Dollar at 30 June would have affected the measurement of financial
instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant
and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

 Effect in AUD Profit or Loss Equity, net of tax

 30 June 2022 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

 USD (10% movement) (14,552) 14,552 (14,552) 14,552
 EUR (10% movement) (60,031) 60,031 (60,031) 60,031
 GBP (10% movement) (18,946) 18,946 (18,946) 18,946
 SEK (10% movement) (67,681) 67,681 (67,681) 67,681
 CHF (10% movement) (189) 189 (189) 189
 30 June 2021

 USD (10% movement) 24,275 (24,275) 24,275 (24,275)
 EUR (10% movement) (21,458) 21,458 (21,458) 21,458
 GBP (10% movement) (21,614) 21,614 (21,614) 21,614
 SEK (10% movement) (44,137) 44,137 (44,137) 44,137
 CHF (10% movement) (414) 414 (414) 414

(ii) Interest rate risk

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk only to the extent that interest receivable on bank and term
deposits may be subject to fluctuations in interest rates.

Profile

At the reporting date the Group has no interest-bearing financial instruments other than cash at bank, term
deposits and corporate credit cards.  Cash at bank and corporate credit cards are considered to be variable
rate instruments as they can be readily renegotiated.  Their carrying amount at balance date has been set
out below:

  2022
$

2021
$

 Cash and cash equivalents 18,278,410 84,429,885